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        COMMISSION SETS 2002 OPEN MEETING SCHEDULE

Pat Wood, III, Chairman of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, has
announced the schedule of public meetings for 2002.  All announced meeting dates are
tentative, and subject to change, if necessary.  The meeting dates are:

Wednesday, January 9, 2002
Wednesday, January 23, 2002
Wednesday, February 6, 2002
Wednesday, February 20, 2002
Wednesday, March 13, 2002
Wednesday, March 27, 2002 
Wednesday, April 10, 2002
Wednesday, April 24, 2002
Wednesday, May 15, 2002
Wednesday, May 29, 2002
Wednesday, June 12, 2002
Wednesday, June 26, 2002
Wednesday, July 10, 2002
Wednesday, July 24, 2002
No meetings in August
Wednesday, September 11, 2002
Wednesday, September 25, 2002
Wednesday October 9, 2002 
Wednesday, October 23, 2002
Wednesday, November 6, 2002
Wednesday, November 20, 2002                   

                                         Wednesday, December 11, 2002 
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The Commission meetings are open to the public consistent with the Sunshine Act. 
Generally, the Commission meets publicly twice a month to deal with official business.  
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